

Date: 25/11/2020

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/015461 - IT Microsoft N365

To whom it may concern,

- 1. Has this NHS Trust decided to proceed with the Microsoft N365 offering? Yes
- 2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, what is the approximate percentage of desktops that are covered by the Trust's N365 commitment? 100% will be covered (desktop and laptop)
- 3. If the answer to question 2 is below 100%, when does the Trust plan on making a decision regarding the desktops not covered by the N365 commitment? N/A